K3S7V2000M-TC Synch. MROM
• JEDEC standard 3.3V power supply
• LVTTL compatible with multiplexed address
• Address: Row address: RA0 ~ RA12
                    Column address: CA0 ~ CA7 (x32): CA0 ~ CA8 (x16)
• Switchable organization
    4,194,304 x 16(word mode) /
    2,097,152 x 32(double word mode)

GENERAL DESCRIPTIONFEATURES
64M-Bit (4Mx16 /2Mx32) Synchronous MASKROM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part NO. MAX Freq. Interface Package
 K3S7V2000M-TC10 100MHz
LVTTL 86TSOP2
 K3S7V2000M-TC12   83MHz
 K3S7V2000M-TC15   66MHz
 K3S7V2000M-TC20  50MHz
 K3S7V2000M-TC30   33MHz
The K3S7V2000M-TC is a synchronous high bandwidth mask
programmable ROM fabricated with SAMSUNG′s high perfor-
mance CMOS process technology and is organized either as
4,194,304 x16bit(word mode) or as 2,097,152 x32bit(double
word mode) depending on polarity of WORD pin.(see pin func-